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NWOSS TRADE SHOW 2023

AGENDA

TIME DESCRIPTION LOCATION

10:00AM 

11:30AM

12:00PM

1:00PM

3:00PM

REGISTRATION OPENS

TRADE SHOW EXHIBITS OPEN

COFFEE / WATER STATION

MEET ONE-ON-ONE WITH REPS

BUFFET LUNCH

KEYNOTE PRESENTATION

SOCIAL HOUR WITH OPEN BAR

TRADE SHOW CLOSES

CORRIDOR

BALLROOM

FRANKLIN-HAMILTON

FAIRFIELD

FRANKLIN-HAMILTON

BALLROOM

THE CLUB



PARKING LOT

The Fawcett Center
2400 Olentangy River Rd
Columbus, OH 43210 
614-292-1342

Trade Show 
presented by
Northwestern Ohio
Security Systems, Inc.
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VENDOR BOOTHS

BOOTH # COMPANY

1

2

3

4

5

6

7

8

9

NWOSS

AXIS COMMUNICATIONS

MILESTONE SYSTEMS

LENELS2

GENEA

HANWHA

BOSCH

WESCO

EDWARDS

REGISTRATION / ENTRANCE

NWOSS TRADE SHOW 2023



KEYNOTE PRESENTATION

LENNY HALL
KEYNOTE  SPEAKER PROFILE

VICE PRESIDENT OF THREAT ASSESSMENT
MANAGEMENT SERVICES FOR OSS INTERNATIONAL

Leonard (“Lenny”) Hall is a seasoned security professional and Vice President of
Threat Assessment Management Services for OSS. During the eighteen years prior
to joining OSS, he was the Security Operations Director & Chief Security Officer
(CSO) for Scotts Miracle-Gro, a Fortune 500 company.

The primary focus of Lenny’s career has been related to threat assessment
management, executive protection, critical infrastructure protection, and homeland
security compliance. As a security professional, he has continued his lifelong pursuit
of knowledge and training in these subject matters of expertise.

Before and after joining Scotts Miracle-Gro, Lenny continued to serve as an adjunct
instructor for the University of Findlay, Center for Terrorism & Preparedness. He
was responsible for developing and teaching both graduate and undergraduate-
level programs with a focus on Security Vulnerability Assessment, OPSEC Counter-
Terrorism Measures, and Threat Assessment Management. During this time frame,
Lenny also served as an active member of the State of Ohio Security Task Force
(SOSTF) and the City of Columbus, Homeland Security Commission, Community
Relations Subcommittee.

Preceding his career at SMG, Lenny was the President of Hall & Associates, Inc., a
successful, duly licensed Investigation & Security Consultancy, headquartered in
Columbus, Ohio. While leading the company, Lenny directed a diversity of major
high-stakes investigations and protective missions, serving clients in both the
private and public sectors.
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